PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kuraray Co., Ltd.	07/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kuraray Noritake Dental Inc.
Street Address:	1621, Sakazu
Internal Address:	Kurashiki-shi
City:	Okayama
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	710-8622

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6887920
Patent Number:	7182086
Patent Number:	5408022
Patent Number:	5494987
Patent Number:	5486544
Patent Number:	5733949
Patent Number:	5908879
Patent Number:	6084005
Patent Number:	6337357
Patent Number:	6355704
Patent Number:	6790877
Patent Number:	6410612
Patent Number:	6387979
Patent Number:	6750268
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 028623 FRAME: 0220

Patent Number:	6512068
Patent Number:	6869984
Patent Number:	6984673
Patent Number:	6191191
Patent Number:	6951463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7034132220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 khudson@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 389052US2SD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Hudson

Total Attachments: 2

source=389052 ASN#page1.tif source=389052 ASN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028623 FRAME: 0221

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kuraray Co., Ltd. having a place of business at 1621, Sakazu, Kurashiki-shi, Okayama 710-8622, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

6,887,920 7,182,086 February 27, 2007 5,408,022 April 18, 1995 5,494,987 February 27, 1996 5,486,544 January 23, 1996 March 31, 1998 June 1, 1999 6,084,005 July 4, 2000 6,337,357 January 8, 2002 6,355,704 March 12, 2002 6,790,877 September 14, 2004 6,410,612 June 25, 2002 6,387,979 May 14, 2002 6,387,979 May 14, 2002 6,750,268 June 15, 2004 6,512,068 January 28, 2003 6,869,984 March 22, 2005 January 10, 2006 6,984,673 January 10, 2006 February 20, 2001 6,951,463 October 4, 2005	Patent Number	Issue Date
5,408,022April 18, 19955,494,987February 27, 19965,486,544January 23, 19965,733,949March 31, 19985,908,879June 1, 19996,084,005July 4, 20006,337,357January 8, 20026,355,704March 12, 20026,790,877September 14, 20046,410,612June 25, 20026,387,979May 14, 20026,750,268June 15, 20046,512,068January 28, 20036,869,984March 22, 20056,984,673January 10, 20066,191,191February 20, 2001		•
5,494,987 February 27, 1996 5,486,544 January 23, 1996 5,733,949 March 31, 1998 5,908,879 June 1, 1999 6,084,005 July 4, 2000 6,337,357 January 8, 2002 6,790,877 September 14, 2004 6,410,612 June 25, 2002 6,387,979 May 14, 2002 6,750,268 June 15, 2004 6,512,068 January 28, 2003 6,869,984 March 22, 2005 6,984,673 January 10, 2006 6,191,191 February 20, 2001		•
5,486,544 January 23, 1996 5,733,949 March 31, 1998 5,908,879 June 1, 1999 6,084,005 July 4, 2000 6,337,357 January 8, 2002 6,790,877 September 14, 2004 6,410,612 June 25, 2002 6,387,979 May 14, 2002 6,750,268 June 15, 2004 6,512,068 January 28, 2003 6,869,984 March 22, 2005 6,984,673 January 10, 2006 6,191,191 February 20, 2001		• •
5,733,949 March 31, 1998 5,908,879 June 1, 1999 6,084,005 July 4, 2000 6,337,357 January 8, 2002 6,355,704 March 12, 2002 6,790,877 September 14, 2004 6,410,612 June 25, 2002 6,387,979 May 14, 2002 6,750,268 June 15, 2004 6,512,068 January 28, 2003 6,869,984 March 22, 2005 6,984,673 January 10, 2006 6,191,191 February 20, 2001	5,494,987	February 27, 1996
5,908,879June 1, 19996,084,005July 4, 20006,337,357January 8, 20026,355,704March 12, 20026,790,877September 14, 20046,410,612June 25, 20026,387,979May 14, 20026,750,268June 15, 20046,512,068January 28, 20036,869,984March 22, 20056,984,673January 10, 20066,191,191February 20, 2001	5,486,544	January 23, 1996
6,084,005 6,337,357 January 8, 2002 6,355,704 March 12, 2002 6,790,877 September 14, 2004 6,410,612 June 25, 2002 6,387,979 May 14, 2002 6,750,268 June 15, 2004 6,512,068 January 28, 2003 6,869,984 March 22, 2005 6,984,673 January 10, 2006 6,191,191 February 20, 2001	5,733,949	March 31, 1998
6,337,357 January 8, 2002 6,355,704 March 12, 2002 6,790,877 September 14, 2004 6,410,612 June 25, 2002 6,387,979 May 14, 2002 6,750,268 June 15, 2004 6,512,068 January 28, 2003 6,869,984 March 22, 2005 6,984,673 January 10, 2006 6,191,191 February 20, 2001	5,908,879	June 1, 1999
6,355,704 March 12, 2002 6,790,877 September 14, 2004 6,410,612 June 25, 2002 6,387,979 May 14, 2002 6,750,268 June 15, 2004 6,512,068 January 28, 2003 6,869,984 March 22, 2005 6,984,673 January 10, 2006 6,191,191 February 20, 2001	6,084,005	July 4, 2000
6,790,877 September 14, 2004 6,410,612 June 25, 2002 6,387,979 May 14, 2002 6,750,268 June 15, 2004 6,512,068 January 28, 2003 6,869,984 March 22, 2005 6,984,673 January 10, 2006 6,191,191 February 20, 2001	6,337,357	January 8, 2002
6,410,612 June 25, 2002 6,387,979 May 14, 2002 6,750,268 June 15, 2004 6,512,068 January 28, 2003 6,869,984 March 22, 2005 6,984,673 January 10, 2006 6,191,191 February 20, 2001	6,355,704	March 12, 2002
6,387,979 May 14, 2002 6,750,268 June 15, 2004 6,512,068 January 28, 2003 6,869,984 March 22, 2005 6,984,673 January 10, 2006 6,191,191 February 20, 2001	6,790,877	September 14, 2004
6,750,268June 15, 20046,512,068January 28, 20036,869,984March 22, 20056,984,673January 10, 20066,191,191February 20, 2001	6,410,612	June 25, 2002
6,512,068January 28, 20036,869,984March 22, 20056,984,673January 10, 20066,191,191February 20, 2001	6,387,979	May 14, 2002
6,869,984March 22, 20056,984,673January 10, 20066,191,191February 20, 2001	6,750,268	June 15, 2004
6,984,673 January 10, 2006 6,191,191 February 20, 2001	6,512,068	January 28, 2003
6,191,191 February 20, 2001	6,869,984	March 22, 2005
6,191,191 February 20, 2001	6,984,673	January 10, 2006
•	* *	•
	, ,	•

WHEREAS, Kuraray Noritake Dental Inc. having place of business at 1621, Sakazu, Kurashiki-shi, Okayama 710-8622, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kuraray

PATENT REEL: 028623 FRAME: 0222 Co., Ltd by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the inventions described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Kuraray Co., Ltd had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Kuraray Co., Ltd has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

KURARAY CO., LTD.

Date: 2. 7. 2012

y: 1. 150

Name: Fumio ITO

Title: Representative Director and President